

11/1/2011

1

City Council

Pass

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2011-2251	Version:	1			
Туре:	Proclamation			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	11/1/2011			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:				Final action:	11/1/2011	
Enactment date:	11/1/2011			Enactment #:	769	
Effective date:						
Title:	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh congratulates Pittsburgh CAPA and the Children's Museum for creating a unique, positive, and community building partnership in our city and schools; and					
Sponsors:	Natalia Rudiak, All Members					
Indexes:	PROCLAMATION - MS. RUDIAK					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 2011-2251.0	doc				
Date	Ver. Action By			Acti	on	Result

WHEREAS, Pittsburgh CAPA and the Children's Museum have partnered to create a unique experiential learning program called Young Actors Teaching Through Theatre; and

Adopted

WHEREAS, the partnership calls upon middle school CAPA theatre students to create unique, interactive programming for Museum visitors, while learning the art of teaching; and

WHEREAS, students develop their exhibits and lesson plans in the classroom and visit the museum bi-monthly to implement their programming; and

WHEREAS, examples of student work include interactive play at the Museum's theatre, puppet programs in the water exhibit, and Mister Rogers themed programming; and

WHEREAS, students are held to the same expectations as Children's Museum staff, further preparing them for future employment; and

WHEREAS, student work benefits the Children's Museum by adding energy and youth perspective to programming; and

WHEREAS, student work increases the overall capacity of the Children's Museum, enabling staff to focus their efforts elsewhere;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh congratulates Pittsburgh CAPA and the Children's Museum for creating a unique, positive, and community building partnership in our city and schools; and